Amendment #1

The City of Fairbanks has amended the following RFP.

CHAMBERS AUDIO UPGRADE

RFP #19-06

Edits to contents of the RFP.

- 1. Section 2 Page 9
 - a. FF 220T, Ceiling 2' x 2' Drop-In, XFMR, Pair incorrectly states 9 pairs. The City of Fairbanks is seeking 6 pairs of speakers.
 - b. HC505, Meeting Space Collaboration System is listed with incorrect part number. The City of Fairbanks is seeking part number HC404.
- 2. Non-Collusion Statement Page 17
 - a. A new Non-Collusion Statement (attached) with correct notary year.

Questions came up at the July 22, 2019 mandatory on-site meeting.

- 3. Is there under floor clearance? If so, what are the dimensions?
 - a. The Chambers floor is solid concrete. There are currently holes drilled through the concrete under each council member desk down to the ceiling of the Engineering department.
- 4. Is there an Asbestos risk?
 - a. If the successful bidder doesn't have any plans of demolishing any part of the room there is no asbestos risk. It is the wishes of the City that all wiring routes should utilize current pathways.

NON-COLLUSION STATEMENT City of Fairbanks

CHAMBERS AUDIO UPGRADE

RFP# 19-06

Failure to complete this form shall result in your Offer being deemed non-responsive and rejected without any further explanation.

This is to certify that the undersigned Offeror has neither directly nor indirectly, entered into any agreement, participated in any collusion, nor otherwise taken any action in restraint of free competitive bidding in connection with this Proposal submitted to the City of Fairbanks for RFP #19-06, CHAMBERS AUDIO UPGRADE.

Signature of Person Authorized to Sign	Company Name Corporation Partnership
Printed Name	Individual
Title	
Subscribed and sworn before me this	, day of, 2019.
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires